Officer

10C  Operations Commander

11A  Airlift Pilot

11B  Bomber Pilot

1E Test Pilot

1F Fighter Pilot

11G  Generdlist Pilot

11H Helicopter Pilot

11K Trainer Pilot

11IR  Recce/Surv/Elect Warfare Pilot
11S  Special Operations Pilot

1T Tanker Pilot

12A  Airlift Navigator

12B Bomber Navigator

12E  Test Navigator

12F Fighter Navigator

12G  Generalist Navigator

12K Trainer Navigator

12R  Recce/Surv/Elect Warfare Navigator
12S Special Operations Navigator
12T Tanker Navigator

13A Astronaut

13B  Air Battle Manager

13D  Combat Control

13M  Airfield Operations

138 Space& Missile

14N Intelligence

15W  Weather

16F  ForeignArea

16G  Operations Staff Officer

16P  International Politico-Military Affairs
16R  Planning & Programming
20C  Logistics Commander

21A  Aircraft Maintenance/Munitions
21G  LogisticsPlans

21L Logistician

21IM  Munitions & Missile Maintenance
21S Supply

21T Transportation

30C  Support Commander

31P  Security Forces

32E  Civil Engineer

33C  Communications Commander
33S  Communications & Information
34M  Services

35B Band

35P  PublicAffairs

36M  Mission Support

36P  Personnel

37A Information Management
38M  Manpower

40C  Medical Commander

41A  Health Services Administrator
42B Physical Therapist

42E  Optometrist

42F  Podiatrist

42G  Physician Assistant

42N Audiology/Speech Pathologist
42P  Clinical Psychologist

42S  Clinical Social Worker

42T Occupationa Therapist

43A  Aerospace Physiologist

438 Biomedical Scientist

43D  Dietitian

43E  Bioenvironmenta Engineer
43H  Public Health

43M  Medical Entomologist

43P Pharmacist

43T Biomedical Laboratory

43V Veterinarian

43Y  Health Physicist

44A Chief, Hospital/Clinic Services
44B  Preventive Medicine

44D Pathologist

44E  Emergency Services Physician
A4F Family Physician

424G General Practice Physician
44H Nuclear Medicine Physician
443 Clinical Geneticist

44K Pediatrician

44M  Internist

44N Neurologist

44P  Psychiatrist

44R  Diagnostic Radiologist

44S  Dermatologist

4T Radiotherapist

44U Occupationa Medicine

44y Critical Care Medicine

447 Allergist

45A  Anesthesiologist

45B  Orthopedic Surgeon

45E  Ophthalmologist

45G OB/GYN

45N Otorhinolaryngologist

45P  Physical Medicine Physician
4558 Surgeon

45U  Urologist

46A  Nurse Administrator

46F  Flight Nurse

281
2,935
658
110
3,191
232
425
1,364
670
568
1,284
717
889
29
663
184
154
781
466
311
24
1,452
74
345
3,009
2,890
675
182
331
262
624
223
1,448
592
810
341
471
548
289
865
1,349
4
4,266
421
23
435
89
1,627
2

356
96
1,096
168
156
19
387
42
236
234
19
109
82

75
341
176
11
220
195
0

50

58

17
74
156
651
70

6

4
309
438
19
108
143
31

6

10

4

17

76
117
38
196
43

1

293
44
253
183

46G  Nurse-Midwife
46M  Nurse Anesthetist
46N Clinical Nurse
46P  Menta Health Nurse
46S  Operating Room Nurse
478 Orthodontist
47D Oral & Maxillofacia Pathologist
47E  Endodontist
47G Dentist
47H  Periodontist
47K Pediatric Dentist
47P  Prosthodontist
47S  Oral Surgeon
48A  Aerospace Medicine Specialist
48E  Occupational Medicine Specialist
48F Family Practice Specialist
48G  Aerospace Medicine Physician
48P Preventive Medicine Speicalist
48R Residency Trained Flight Surgeon
51 Judge Advocate
52R  Chaplain
60C Program Director
61S Scientist
62E Developmental Engineer
63A  Acquisition Manager
64P Contracting
65A  Auditor
65F Financial Management
65W  CostAnalysis
718 Special Investigator
80C Commander, Cadet Sqdn, USAFA
81C Training Commander, OTS
81T Instructor
82A  Academic Program Manager
83R  Recruiting Service
84H  Historian
85G  USAF Honor Guard
86M  Operations Management
86P  Command & Control
87G  Inspector General
88A  Aide-de-camp
88P  Protocol
90G  General Officer
91C  Commander
91W  Wing Commander
92J0  Nondesignated Lawyer
92J1  AFROTCEd'a Delay Law Student
9232 Funded Legal Ed Prog Law Student
9233  Excess Leave Law Student
92MO0  Health Professions Scholarship
Program (HPSP) Medical Student
92M1  USUHS Student
92M2  HPSP Biomedical Science Student
92RO Chaplain Candidate
9250 Student Officer Authorization
92T0  Pilot Trainee
92T1  Navigator Trainee
93P0  Patient
94NO  Nuclear Weapons Custodian
95A0 Non-extended Active Duty USAFR
Adacemy/CAP Liaison Officer
96D0  Officer Not Availablein
Awarded AFSC for Cause
96U0  Unclassified Officer
96V0  Unallotted
97E0  Executive Officer Above Wing Level
Total Officers....
Enlisted
1A0X1 Inflight Refueling
1A1X1 Flight Engineer
1A2X1 Loadmaster
1A3X1 Airborne Communications Systems
1A4X1 Airborne Battle Management
1A5X1 Airborne Missions Systems
1A6X1 Flight Attendant
1A7X1 Aerial Gunner
1A8X1 Airborne Cryptologic Linguist
1COX1 Airfield Management
1C0X2 Operations Resource Management
1C1X1 Air Traffic Control
1C2X1 Combat Control
1C3X1 Command Post
1C4X1 Tectical Air Command & Control
1C5X1  Aerospace Control &
Warning Systems
1C6X1 Space Systems Operations
INOX1 Intelligence Applications
INIX1 Imagery Analysis
IN2X1 Signas Intelligence Production
IN3X0 Cryptological Linguist
IN3X1 Germanic Cryptologic Linguist
IN3X2 Romance Cryptologic Linguist
IN3X3 Slavic Cryptologic Linguist
IN3X4 Far East Cryptologic Linguist
IN3X5 Mid-East Cryptologic Linguist
IN4X1 SignasIntelligence Analysis
IN5X1 Electronic Signals

Intelligence Exploitation

18
180
2,796

1312

2,968

628
1,593
1,699
931
799

183
334
652

1,805
3,609

2,302
977

1,285
1,266
2,190

1,644
29

318
757
874
1,217

610

IN6X1

1S0X1
1TOX1

1T1X1
1T2X1
1WO0X1
2A0X1
2A1X1
2A1X2

2A1X3

2A1X4
2A1X7
2A3X1
2A3X2

2A3X3
2A4X1
2A4X2

2A5X1
2A5X2
2A5X3
2A6X1
2A6X2
2A6X3
2A6X4
2A6X5
2A6X6

2ATX1
2A7X2
2ATX3
2A7X4
2EO0X1
2E1X0
2E1IX1

2E1X2

2E1X3
2E1X4

2E2X1

2E6X2

2E6X3
2FOX1
2G0X1
2MOX1

2MOX2

2MOX3
2P0X1

2ROX1
2R1X1
2S0X1
280X2
2TOX1
2T1X1
2T2X1
2T3X1

2T3X2
2T3X4
2T3X5
2T3X7

2T4X1
2WO0X1
2W1X1
2W2X1
3A0X1
3COX1

3COX2

3C1X1
3C1X2

3C2X1
3C3X1
3EOX1
3E0X2
3EIX1
3E2X1
3E3X1

3E4X1
3E4X2

Source: Air Force Personnel Center (figures current as of Oct. 31, 2002)

Electronic Systems

Security Assessment

Safety

Survival, Evasion, Resistance

& Escape Operations

Aircrew Life Support
Pararescue

Weather

Avionics Test Station & Components
Avionics Sensors Maintenance
Avionics Guidance and Control
Systems

Communication & Navigation
Systems

Airborne Surveillance Radar Systems
Electronic Warfare Systems

F-15, F-111 Avionics Systems
F-16, F-117, RQ-1, CV-22
Avionics Systems

Tactical Aircraft Maintenance
Aircraft Guidance & Control
Aircraft Communication &
Navigation Systems

Aerospace Maintenance
Helicopter Maintenance
Integrated Avionics Systems
Aerospace Propulsion
Aerospace Ground Equipment
Aircrew Egress Systems
Aircraft Fuel Systems

Aircraft Hydraulic Systems
Aircraft Electrical

& Environmental Systems
Aircraft Metals Technology
Nondestructive Inspection
Aircraft Structural Maintenance
Survival Equipment

Ground Radar Systems
Communication Systems
Satellite, Wideband & Telemetry
Systems

Meteorological & Navigation
Systems

Ground Radio Communications
Visual Imagery &

Intrusion Detection Systems
Communication, Network,
Switching & Crypto Systems
Communication Cable & Antenna
Systems

Telephone Systems

Fuels

Logistics Plans

Missile & Space

Systems Elect Maintenance
Missile & Space

Systems Maintenance

Missile & Space Facilities
Precision Measurement
Equipment Laboratory
Maintenance Data Systems Analyst
Maintenance Scheduling

Supply Management

Supply SystemsAnalyst

Traffic Management

Vehicle Operations

Air Transportation

Special Purpose Vehicle

& Equipment Maintenance
Special Vehicle Maintenance
General Purpose Vehicle Mechanic
Vehicle Body Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance Control &
Analysis

General Purpose Vehicle
Munitions Systems

Aircraft Armament Systems
Nuclear Weapons

Information Management
Communications/Computers
Systems Operations
Communications/Computers
Systems Programming

Radio Communications Systems
Electromagnetic Spectrum
Management
Communications/Computers
Systems Control
Communications/Computer Systems
Planning & Implementation
Electrical Systems

Electrical Power Production
Heating, Ventilation,

Air Conditioning & Refrigeration
Pavement & Construction
Equipment

Structural

Utilities Systems

Liquid Fuel Systems Maintenance

232
349

328
1,846
332
2,382
1,116
666

270

441

1818
1,350

1,481
9,265
1,904

1,938
10,943
888
925
6,201
4,518
708
1,715
1,976

3,606
596
518
2,523
608
1,049
174

2,452

596
2,385

609

2,622

744
1,013
3,736
658

898

768
525

1,095
671
980
8977
576
1,958
2,335
4,103

1114
397
1,008
201

312
5,946
6,817
749
10,246
8,169

1,245
972

71
2,332
570
1,724
1,427
1,904
2,035
1,900

1,486
287

3E4X3
3E5X1
3E6X1
3E7X1
3E8X1
3EOX1
3HOX1
3MOX1
3NOX1
3NOX2
3NIX1
3N2X1
3P0X1
3S0X1
3S0X2
3S1X1
382X1
3U0X1
3VoX1
3VOX2
3VOX3

4A0X1
4A1X1
4A2X1
4BOX1
4COX1
4D0X1
4E0X1
4FOX1
4HOX1
4J0X1
4J0X2
4AMOX1
4NOX1
4N1X1
4POX1
4ROX1
4TOX1
4TOX2
4TOX3
4U0X1
4V0oX1
4Y0X1
4Y0X2
5J0X1
5ROX1
6COX1
6FOX1

9S100
9T000
9T100
97200

9U100

Environmental Controls
Engineering
Operations Management
Fire Protection
Explosive Ordnance Disposal
Readiness
Historian
Services
Public Affairs
Radio & Television Broadcasting
Regional Band
Premier Band
Security Forces
Personnel
Personnel Systems Management
Military Equal Opportunity
Education & Training
Manpower
Visual Information
Still Photographic
Visual Information Production
Documentation
Health Services Management
Medical Materiel
Biomedical Equipment
Bioenvironmental Engineering
Mental Health Service
Diet Therapy
Public Hedth
Aeromedical
Cardiopulmonary Laboratory
Occupational Therapy
Physical Therapy
Aerospace Physiology
Medical Service
Surgical Service
Pharmacy
Diagnostic Imaging
Medical Laboratory
Histopathology
Cytotechnology
Orthotic
Optometry
Dental Assistant
Dental Laboratory
Paralegal
Chaplain Service Support
Contracting
Financia Management &
Comptroller
Special Investigations
Career Assistance Advisor
Military Training Instructor
Military Training Leader
Family Support Center
Linguist Debriefer/Interrogator
Research & Development Tech.
First Sergeant
USAF Honor Guard
Correctional Custody Supervisor
Postal Specialist
Courier
Defense Attache Specialist
Recruiter
Missile Facility Manager
PME Instructor
Awaiting Retraining/RBC
Awaiting Retraining/RWC
Awaiting Discharge/
Separation/Retirement/RWC
Awaiting Discharge/
Separation/Retirement/RBC
CMSGT of the Air Force
Dormitory Manager
Senior Enlisted Advisor
First Term Airmen Center
Airman Aide
Prisoner
Interpreter/Translator
Patient
Civil Air Patrol-USAF
Reserve Assistance NCOs
Technical Applications Specialist
Basic Airman
Officer Trainee
Pre-cadet Assignee
Ineligible for Local Utilization
Unallotted Airman

Total Enlisted

263
880
613
3,369
994
611
101
4,590
434
152
520

255
2,889
1,008
460
817
574
358

889
247
41
262
292
5,757
898
927

1,102
66

23

31
227
1,913

898
407
1,223

3,100
738
95
505
378
161
51

1,205
227

661

109
2,624
145
614
72

52

@

302
132
74
89
49
52

390
21,769

*As of Nov. 1, 2002, career fields 21G, 21L, 21S, 21T,
37A, 48E, 48F, 48P, 1IN3X0, 2A1X1, 2A1X2, 2A1X3,
2A1X4, 2A1X7, 2A4X1, 2A4X2, 2E1XO0, 2T4X1,
350X2, 4F0X1 and 9G000 were deleted. Career fields
21B, Maintenance; 21R, Logistics Readiness; 48V,
Pilot-Physician and 8A200, Enlisted Aide, were added.



